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Date -November^ 2014

WHEREAS, the Police Department requested the Fmance Department Procurement Division to solicit bids
for an agreement to furnish unpounded vehicle towing and storage services for District 1 (West side) and District 2
(East side); and

WHEREAS, Municipal Code section 2-737 Imiits contracts for the provision of goods and/or services to an
initial term of one year with two (2) one year renewal options, with a longer mitial term and renewal term if deemed
to be in the best interests of the city by the city council; and

WHEREAS, the Police Department requested the impounded vehicle towing and storage contract to be an
initial term oftiurty-six months with two (2) one year renewal options and advises that the longer contract term is m
the best interests of the city; and

WHEREAS, the Procurement Division solicited bids by advertisement and mailing Invitation to Bid V15-
034 to nine (9) potential bidders with two (2) bids received; and

WHEREAS, the low dollar compliant bid for District 1 and District 2 was received from Crow's Auto
Service Inc., 826 21st Street, Des Moines, IA 50317, Randy Crow/President; and

WHEREAS, funding is available from PD222374/Property Management at an annual estimated cost of
$50,000.00; and

WHEREAS, the Procurement Administrator and the Police Department recommend approval of the low
dollar compliant bid for District 1 and District 2.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City ofDes Moines, Iowa that the City
Council hereby accepts and approves the low compliant bid for impounded vehicle towmg and storage services for
District 1 and District 2 by Crow's auto Service Inc., and further authorizes the Procurement Administrator to enter
into a tiurty-six month agreement renewable for two (2) additional twelve (12) month periods at annual estimated
cost of $50,000.00.

Moved by to adopt.

Kafhy Vanderpjjbol
Deputy City Attorney'

(Council Commumcadon No. /H'^l I )
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CERTIFICATE

I, DIANE RAUH/ City Clerk of said City hereby
certify that at a meeting of the City Council of
said City of Des Moines, held on the above date,
among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my
hand and affixed my seal the day and year first
above written.

City Clerk



Cn-Y OF DES MOINES - DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE - PURCHASING DIVISION

Towing and Storage Services Police Department BidNo.V15.034

Opened: 09/26/14 Opened by: mv Req. # -

Bidder
Address

City
Terms
FOB:
Delivery:

Normal charge for the towing of a vehicle

Normal charge for storing a vehicle outdoors for 24 hours

Normal charge for storing a vehicle indoors for 24 hours

Normal charge for storing a motorcycle indoors for 24 hours

Charge per 1/4 hour for moving of parked vehicles

Daily charge for storing a vehicle outdoors

Daily charge for storing a vehicle indoors

Unlocking car doors

Winching a vehicle per 1/4 hour

Unlocking linkage to transmission

Dolly usage

Towing a semi-truck per 1/4 hour

Towing a semi-trailer per 1/4 hour

Removing a vehicle from waterways or other exceptional

circumstances, per 1/4 hour

TOTAL A
TOTAL B
TOTAL C
TOTAL D
TOTAL E

GRAND TOTAL

Crow's Auto Service, Inc.
826 SE 21 st Street
DesMoines, IA 50317

S19.00

$5.00

$5.00

$5.00

$24.00

$0.00

SO.OO

$0.00

$25.00

$0.00

$0.00

$25.00

$25.00

$75.00

$7.60

$6.00
$3.00

$2.50
$6.25

$25.35

G & S Services. Inc.
4100 E. 16th St.
DesMoines, IA 50313

$40.00

$15.00

$10.00

$5.00

S13.50

$2.00

$2.00

S1.00

$15.00

$1.00

$1.00

$25.00

$25.00

$25.00

$16.00

$4.38

$6.00
$1.80

$3.75

$31.93

NO RESPONSE FROM:
ABC Towing & Service
City Wide Towing
Hanjfen Co.
Perry's Service

Rick's Towing

Swifts Auto Salvage
Yaws Auto Salvage
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