×	Roll	Call	Number	

Agenda	Item	Number	
Ü		21	

Date	November	3	2014
Daw	TAGACITIOGI	J 9	<b>4</b> 017

WHEREAS, the Police Department requested the Finance Department Procurement Division to solicit bids for an agreement to furnish impounded vehicle towing and storage services for District 1 (West side) and District 2 (East side); and

WHEREAS, Municipal Code section 2-737 limits contracts for the provision of goods and/or services to an initial term of one year with two (2) one year renewal options, with a longer initial term and renewal term if deemed to be in the best interests of the city by the city council; and

WHEREAS, the Police Department requested the impounded vehicle towing and storage contract to be an initial term of thirty-six months with two (2) one year renewal options and advises that the longer contract term is in the best interests of the city; and

WHEREAS, the Procurement Division solicited bids by advertisement and mailing Invitation to Bid V15-034 to nine (9) potential bidders with two (2) bids received; and

WHEREAS, the low dollar compliant bid for District 1 and District 2 was received from Crow's Auto Service Inc., 826 21st Street, Des Moines, IA 50317, Randy Crow/President; and

WHEREAS, funding is available from PD222374/Property Management at an annual estimated cost of \$50,000.00; and

WHEREAS, the Procurement Administrator and the Police Department recommend approval of the low dollar compliant bid for District 1 and District 2.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa that the City Council hereby accepts and approves the low compliant bid for impounded vehicle towing and storage services for District 1 and District 2 by Crow's auto Service Inc., and further authorizes the Procurement Administrator to enter into a thirty-six month agreement renewable for two (2) additional twelve (12) month periods at annual estimated cost of \$50,000.00.

Approved as to form:

Kathy Vanderpool
Deputy City Attorney

Moved by to adopt.

(Council Communication No. 14-517

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT
COWNIE				
COLEMAN				
GATTO			Ī	
GRAY				
HENSLEY				
MAHAFFEY				
MOORE				
TOTAL				
MOTION CARRIED	MOTION CARRIED APPR			PPROVED

## **CERTIFICATE**

I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

City CI	erk
City Ci	

## CITY OF DES MOINES - DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE - PURCHASING DIVISION

	Towing and Storage Services	Police Department	Bid No. V15-034
	Opened: 09/26/14	Opened by: mv	Req. # -
Bidder Address City Terms FOB: Delivery:	Crow's Auto Service, Inc. 826 SE 21st Street Des Moines, IA 50317	G & S Services, Inc. 4100 E. 16th St. Des Moines, IA 50313	NO RESPONSE FROM: ABC Towing & Service City Wide Towing Hanifen Co. Perry's Service Rick's Towing Swifts Auto Salvage Yaws Auto Salvage
Normal charge for the towing of a vehicle	\$19.00	\$40.00	i aws Auto Salvage
Normal charge for storing a vehicle outdoors for 24 hours	\$5.00	\$15.00	
Normal charge for storing a vehicle indoors for 24 hours	\$5.00	\$10.00	
Normal charge for storing a motorcycle indoors for 24 hours	\$5.00	\$5.00	
Charge per 1/4 hour for moving of parked vehicles	\$24.00	\$13.50	
Daily charge for storing a vehicle outdoors	\$0.00	\$2.00	
Daily charge for storing a vehicle indoors	\$0.00	\$2.00	
Unlocking car doors	\$0.00	\$1.00	
Winching a vehicle per 1/4 hour	\$25.00	\$15.00	
Unlocking linkage to transmission	\$0.00	\$1.00	
Dolly usage	\$0.00	\$1.00	
Towing a semi-truck per 1/4 hour	\$25.00	\$25.00	
Towing a semi-trailer per 1/4 hour	\$25.00	\$25.00	
Removing a vehicle from waterways or other exceptional circumstances, per 1/4 hour	\$75.00	\$25.00	•
TOTAL A TOTAL B TOTAL C TOTAL D TOTAL E	\$7.60 \$6.00 \$3.00 \$2.50 \$6.25	\$16.00 \$4.38 \$6.00 \$1.80 \$3.75	
GRAND TOTAL	\$25.35	\$31.93	